282
4
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 1050
  5
10
15
20
Material data:

Operating tool (screwdriver), with partially
insulated shaft, type 1, (2.5 x 0.4) mm blade
Ordering example:
 2 714-102 200 210-719 1 Female connector with push-buttons,
 3​ 714-103 200 3.5 mm pin spacing, 6-pole,
 4​ 714-104 200 black: 714-106/000-047
 5​ 714-105 100
 6​ 714-106 100
 8​ 714-108 100
10 714-110 100
12​ 714-112 100
14​ 714-114 50
15​ 714-115 50
16​ 714-116 50
For other lengths, please contact factory.
Pin spacing: 3.5 mm / 0.138 in. Operating tool (screwdriver),
with partially insulated shaft,
for female connectors
Direct marking
1 – pole no.
of female connectors
for conductor termination
0.2–1.5 mm2 24–16 AWG
160 V/2.5 kV/2  8 A 150 V/8 A
302
4
Material data:
Material group I
Insulating material Glass-fiber-reinforced polyphthalamide (PPA-GF)
Temperature stability -60 °C to +115 °C
Flammability rating per UL 94 0V
Contact material Electrolytic copper (ECu)
Contact plating tin-plated
Additional approvals and corresponding ratings can be found at www.wago.com.	 *CSA approval pending	For additional technical information, see Section 13.
MCS MINI SL accessory: Page:
Coding pin carrier 303
Male Headers with Solder Pins
Pin Spacing: 3.5 mm
MCS MINI SL
Technical data:
Pin Spacing 3.5 mm
0.138 in.
Rating per IEC/EN 60664-1
Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution degree 3 2 2
Rated voltage 160 V 160 V 320 V
Rated surge voltage 2.5 kV 2.5 kV 2.5 kV
Nominal current 8 A 8 A 8 A
Approvals per UL/CSA
Use group UL 1059 B C D
Rated voltage 150 V – –
Nominal current UL 8 A – –
Nominal current CSA – – –
Solder pin data:
Solder pin: length/width 3.4 mm / 0.8 x 0.8 mm
Solder pin: drilled hole diameter 1.2+0.1 mm
● �Male headers may be mounted horizontally or vertically via straight or
angled solder pins
● �Header housing is molded of THR-compatible insulation material for
reflow soldering
● �Separated pin slots prevent damage and make the headers touch-proof
when unplugged
● �Coding pins available
MCS — MULTI CONNECTION SYSTEM includes connectors without breaking capacity in accordance with
DIN EN 61984.
When used as intended, these connectors shall not be connected/disconnected when live or under load. The circuit
design should ensure header pins, which can be touched, are not live when unmated.